TEMPERATURE SENSORS
EXPOSED TO
PROCESS TEMPERATURE
EXPOSED TO
CONNECTOR TEMPERATURE
EXTENSIONPROTECTION TUBE AND
MOUNTING HARDWARE
MEASURING

Series R & 8 Mineral Insulated Thermocouples and RTD’s are known for their excellent mechanical durability and resistance to electrical breakdown. Mineral Insulated
Thermocouples can be bent to most any angle without special equipment.
MODEL CODING
Fill in the appropriate numbers or letters to specify the probe of your choice. Fill in all boxes. If an item or dimension does not apply, fill those boxes with zeros ‘0’.
A
IN 1/10 INCH
AA
IN 1/10 INCH
B
IN INCHES
C
IN INCHES
SENSOR
TYPE
J: T/C
K: T/C
E: T/C
T: T/C
HARDWARE
TYPE
1: Plain sheath (304 SS)
2: Plain sheath (316 SS)
3: Inconel® 600 sheath
EXTENSION
TYPE
0: Fiberglass singles
1: Fiberglass insulation
2: Fiberglass insulation with SS flex hose
3: Fiberglass insulation with SS overbraid
SENSOR
TERMINALS
0: Stripped ends
1: Leads with #6 spade lugs
2: Leads with #6 spade lugs and 1/2 BX
3: Standard plug
4: Standard jack
6: Mini plug
7: Mini jack
8: Leads with 1/4˝ fastabs
9: Leads with 1/4˝ fastabs 1/2˝ BX
A: 1/2˝ NPT hex nipple (316 SS)
B: 3/4˝ NPT hex nipple (316 SS)
C: 1/2˝ NPT hex bushing (316 SS)
D: 3/4 NPT hex bushing (316 SS)
See table for HEAD ASSEMBLY OPTIONS
ELEMENTS
1: Single
2: Dual
JUNCTION
TYPE
1: Grounded
2: Ungrounded
3: Exposed tip
SENSOR
O.D.
1: 1/16˝
2: 1/8˝
3: 3/16˝
4: 1/4˝
5: 3/8˝
BEND
1: None
2: 45°
3: 90°
8 – – – – –
R – – – – –
SENSOR
TYPE
6: 100 Ω RTD: 0.00385 Ω/°C
4: 100 Ω RTD: 0.00392 Ω/°C
RTD
TYPE
2: 2-wire; Class B

Series 4 & 5 General Purpose and Bayonet Type Thermocouples & RTD’s tip temperatures can be as high as 842°F (450°C) for fiberglass insulated wire, and 392°F (200°C)
for FEP insulated wire. Models can be specified with lead wires or head assembly construction. For higher temperatures see the Series R & 8 Mineral Insulated Probes.u
MODEL CODING
Fill in the appropriate numbers or letters to specify the probe of your choice. Fill in all boxes. If an item or dimension does not apply, fill those boxes with zeros ‘0’.
A
IN 1/10 INCH
AA
IN 1/10 INCH
B
IN INCHES
C
IN INCHES
SENSOR
TYPE
J: T/C
K: T/C
E: T/C
T: T/C
HARDWARE
TYPE
1: Plain sheath (316 SS)
2: Plain sheath with FEP coating
4: Back filled sheath*
5: Back filled sheath with FEP coating*
6: Bayonet mount adjustable length
7: Bayonet mount fixed length
EXTENSION
TYPE
1: Fiberglass insulation 842°F/450°C
2: Fiberglass insulation with SS flex hose
3: Fiberglass insulation with SS overbraid
4: FEP insulation 392°F/200°C
5: FEP insulation with SS overbraid
6: FEP insulation with FEP coated flex hose
SENSOR
TERMINALS
0: Stripped ends
1: Leads with #6 spade lugs
2: Leads with #6 spade lugs 1/2 BX
3: Standard plug
4: Standard jack
6: Mini plug
7: Mini jack
8: Leads with 1/4˝ fastabs
9: Leads with 1/4˝ fastabs 1/2˝ BX
A: 1/2˝ NPT hex nipple (316 SS)*
B: 3/4˝ NPT hex nipple (316 SS)*
C: 1/2˝ NPT hex bushing (316 SS)*
D: 3/4 NPT hex bushing (316 SS)*
See list for HEAD ASSEMBLY OPTIONS*
*Options only available on Series 4 RTD’s
ELEMENTS
1: Single
2: Dual
JUNCTION
TYPE
1: Grounded
2: Ungrounded
3: Exposed tip
SENSOR
O.D.
2: 1/8˝
3: 3/16˝
4: 1/4˝
5: 3/8˝
BEND
1: None
2: 45°
3: 90°
5 – – – – –
4 – – – – –
SENSOR
TYPE

RTD’s, ring type thermocouples and RTD’s for surface measurement, web type thermocouples for surface measurement of moving objects such as rollers, and penetration
thermocouples and RTD’s with sharp tips for measurement of viscous liquids and semisolids such as plastic compounds, rubber and slightly frozen food products.
MODEL CODING
Fill in the appropriate numbers or letters to specify the probe of your choice. Fill in all boxes. If an item or dimension does not apply, fill those boxes with zeros ‘0’.
B
IN INCHES
C
IN INCHES
SENSOR
TYPE
J: T/C
K: T/C
E: T/C
T: T/C
6: RTD DIN
4: RTD NIST
Z: RTD DIN 1K
HARDWARE
TYPE
5: Bead junction with FEP coating
6: Ring #10 (0.196˝ ID)
7: Ring #8 (0.144˝ ID)
8: Ring 3/8˝ (0.390˝ ID)
9: Web
EXTENSION
TYPE
0: None
1: Fiberglass insulation 842°F/450°C
2: Fiberglass insulation with SS flex hose
3: Fiberglass insulation with SS overbraid
4: FEP insulation 392°F/200°C
5: FEP insulation with SS overbraid
6: FEP insulation with FEP coated flex hose
SENSOR
TERMINALS
0: None
1: Lugs
2: Lugs with BX
3: Standard plug
4: Standard jack
6: Mini plug
7: Mini jack
8: Fastabs
9: Fastabs with BX
JUNCTION
TYPE
1: T/C
2: 2-wire RTD; Class B
3: 3-wire RTD; Class B
6: 2-wire RTD; Class A
7: 3-wire RTD; Class A
9 – – –1 0
A*
IN 1/10 INCH
B
IN INCHES
C
IN INCHES
SENSOR
TYPE
J: T/C
T: T/C
6: RTD DIN
4: RTD NIST
Z: RTD DIN 1K
PROBE
STYLE
1: Transition fitting, SS
2: Straight handle, SS
3: Saber handle, SS
4: Flanged handle, SS
6: Euro style, FEP
7: Euro style, SS

Series T Temperature Sensor Assemblies with Thermowells are available in a variety of head styles and thermowell materials. All elements are spring loaded to ensure
positive contact in the thermowell. Thermowells are non-lagging. The sensor sheath material is constructed of 316 SS regardless of the well material specified.
MODEL CODING
Fill in the appropriate numbers or letters to specify the probe of your choice. Fill in all boxes. If an item or dimension does not apply, fill those boxes with zeros ‘0’.
A
IN INCHES
SENSOR
TYPE
J: T/C
K: T/C
E: T/C
T: T/C
6: 100 Ω RTD:
     3-wire 0.00385 Ω/°C
Z: 1000 Ω RTD:
     3-wire 0.00385 Ω/°C
4: 100 Ω RTD:
     3-wire 0.00392 Ω/°C
WELL
MATERIAL
0: None
1: 304 SS
2: 316 SS
3: Brass
4: Carbon steel
TAPER/BORE
0: None
1: Step/0.260
2: Straight/0.385
3: Taper/0.260
4: Taper/0.385
5: Straight/0.260
ELEMENTS
1: Single (ungrounded/RTD)
2: Dual (ungrounded/RTD)
3: Single (grounded)
4: Dual (grounded)
PROCESS CONNECTION
(NOMINAL/REDUCED O.D.)
0: None*
1: 1/2˝ NPT (5/8˝ to 1/2˝ step)
4: 3/4˝ NPT (3/4˝ to 1/2˝ step)
6: 1˝ NPT (7/8˝ to 1/2˝ step)
7: 3/4˝ NPT (7/8˝ to 5/8˝ taper)
8: 1˝ NPT (1-1/16˝ to 5/8˝ taper)
9: 3/4˝ NPT (7/8˝ to 49/64˝ taper)
A: 1˝ NPT (1-1/16˝ to 49/64˝ taper)
B: 1/2˝ NPT (5/8˝ straight)
E: 3/4˝ NPT (3/4˝ straight)
D: 1˝ NPT (7/8˝ straight)
*For replacement sensors, specify
“0” for well material, taper and
bore, and process connections.
T – –
EXTENSION
1: Steel 1/2 NPT 1 in hex
4: Steel 1/2 NPT 4 in nipple
7: Steel 1/2 NPT 4 in union
K: 316 SS 1/2 NPT 1 in hex
N: 316 SS 1/2 NPT 4 in nipple
S: 316 SS 1/2 NPT 4 in union
HEAD
0: Aluminum
     screw cover
1: Aluminum
     snap cover
2: Polypropylene
     snap cover
3: Polypropylene
     screw cover
5: 304 SS
     screw cover
SERIES T

A
Select bore as 0.260 for 1/4˝ diameter elements and 0.390 for 3/8˝ diameter elements. Specify heavy duty mounting for tapered sheaths.
MODEL CODING
Fill in the appropriate numbers or letters to specify the thermowell of your choice. Fill in all boxes. If an item or dimension does not apply, fill those boxes with zeros ‘0’.
A
IN INCHES
HARDWARE
TYPE
1: 304 SS sheath
2: 316 SS sheath
3: Brass
4: Carbon steel
TAPER/BORE
0: Straight/0.260
1: Step/0.260
2: Straight/0.390
3: Taper/0.260
4: Taper/0.390
INSIDE THREAD
1: 1/2˝ female NPT
PROCESS
CONNECTION
1: 1/2 NPT
2: 3/4 NPT
3: 1 NPT
4: 1˝ 150# flange
5: 1-1/2˝ 150# flange
6: 2˝ 150# flange
7: 1˝ 300# flange
8: 1-1/2˝ 300# flange
9: 2˝ 300# flange
A: 1˝ 600# flange
B: 1-1/2˝ 600# flange
C: 2˝ 600# flange
MOUNTING
1: Threaded
2: Heavy duty threaded
3: Heavy duty flanged
4: Flanged
LAG
0: None
2: 2˝
3: 3˝
SHEATH O.D.
BASE / TAPER
1: 5/8˝ / 1/2˝ step
4: 3/4˝ / 1/2˝ step
6: 7/8˝ / 1/2˝ step
7: 7/8˝ / 5/8˝ taper
8: 1-1/16˝ / 5/8˝ taper
9: 7/8˝ / 49/64˝ taper
A: 1-1/16˝ / 49/64˝ taper
B: 5/8˝ straight
D: 7/8˝ straight
E: 3/4˝ straight
W – –
Tapered flanged
Straight stem
Straight flanged
Tapered stem
Stepped stem
SERIES W
VVIIDDEEOO  OONNLLIINNEE
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.   |   dwyer-inst.com
USA: California Proposition 65
WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
THERMOCOUPLE ACCESSORIES
MODEL CODING
Fill in the appropriate numbers or letters to specify the extension cable of your choice. Fill in all boxes. If an item or dimension does not apply, fill those boxes with zeros ‘0’.
C [4˝ STD]B
C (TERM. #1)
IN INCHES
C (TERM. #2)
IN INCHES
EC – – –
SENSOR
TYPE
J: T/C
K: T/C
E: T/C
T: T/C
2: RTD 2-wire
3: RTD 3-wire
EXTENSION
TYPE
0: No extension
1: Fiberglass insulation
3: Stainless steel overbraid
4: FEP insulation
5: Stainless steel flex hose
6: FEP over SS flex hose
TERMINAL #1
0: Stripped ends
1: Lugs
2: Lugs with BX
3: Standard plug
4: Standard jack
6: Mini plug
7: Mini jack
9: Fastabs
A: Fastabs with BX
TERMINAL #2
0: Stripped ends
1: Lugs
2: Lugs with BX
3: Standard plug
4: Standard jack
6: Mini plug
7: Mini jack
9: Fastabs
A: Fastabs with BX
ELEMENTS
1: Single
2: Dual
–
B
IN FEET
COMPRESSION FITTINGS
PIPE ADAPTERS
1-3/4˝ x 7/16˝ OD
BAYONET ADAPTERS
L
3/8˝
7/16˝
TRANSITION ADAPTERS
These adapters convert the miniature plug on the end of the coiled cable on the Master
Probe Handle to a standard lug. Simply plug the cord into the adaptor.
1.5˝
7/16˝
EXTENSION CABLES
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.   |   dwyer-inst.com148
Te
m